502447534 08/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Howard T. Knox	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ancra International LLC	
Street Address:	4880 West Rosecrans Avenue	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13658515	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Smith

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: PO Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611-5599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14594-482
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Smith
Signature:	/Stephen C. Smith/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-0806-FINAL-Recordation#page1.tif source=2013-0806-FINAL-Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-0806-FINAL-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030950 FRAME: 0323

CH \$40.00 13658

Client/Matter No. 14594/482

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
HOWARD T. KNOX	Name: ANCRA INTERNATIONAL LLC				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 4880 West Rosecrans Avenue				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Hawthorne				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):10/23/2012	State: CA				
	Country: USA Zip: 90250				
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application or Patent Number(s). This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
13/658,515					
Additional numbers atta	I				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1				
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	☐ Authorize charge by credit card ☐ Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925				
PO BOX 10395	☐ Enclosed				
CHICAGO, IL 60610	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Phone: (312) 321-4200	8. Payment Information:				
Fax: (312) 321-4299	a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	 b. ☐ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 				
9. Signature: /Stephen C. Smith/	August 6, 2013				
Signature	Date				
Stephen C. Smith Name of Person Signing	Total no. of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030950 FRAME: 0324

Assignment

Serial No.: 13/658,515 Filed: October 23, 2012

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in LOAD BEAM ASSEMBLY FOR STORAGE UNIT and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Ancra International LLC, a California corporation, having offices at 4880 West Rosecrans Avenue, Hawthorne, California 90250, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Ancra International LLC (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts Include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.:	13/658,515	Filed:	October 23	1,2012
	of record in such application ad to insert in this Assignme for,			
	You	Howard T. Knox	- <u>C</u>	
		Howard F. Knox		
		is <u>23 Rd</u>	get	,2012.
State of	Kentuchy Boon ss.			
Public, in and	for the State and County aforthe State and Executed the formula of	presaid, and acknowledge of the property of th	ledged that he/she for the purposes a	freely and and uses therein
On On Public, in and voluntarily sub	for the State and County aformation of the following the f	presaid, and acknowledge of the property of th	ledged that he/she for the purposes a	free